IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No.: SC13-1607 DCA 5D12-428

ADRIAN FRIDMAN,

Petitioner,

vs.

SAFECO INSURANCE COMPANY

OF ILLINOIS,

Respondent.

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIFTH DISTRICT, STATE OF FLORIDA CASE NO.: 5D10-1852.

REPLY BRIEF OF ADRIAN FRIDMAN

Michael S. Rywant, Esquire Andrew F. Russo, Esquire Kerry McGuinn, Jr., Esquire Carla Sabbagh, Esquire RYWANT, ALVAREZ, JONES, RUSSO & GUYTON Counsel for Adrian Fridman 109 N. Brush Street, Suite 500 Tampa, FL 33602 (813) 229-7007 (Telephone) (813) 223-6544 (Fax)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- I. SAFECOØS PAYMENT DID NOT RENDER FRIDMANØS CLAIM MOOTÍ Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í Í I1
- II. SAFECO APPEALED THE EXCESS VERDICT AND HAS NOT BEEN DENIED PROCEDURAL DUE PROCESSÍ Í Í Í Í Í Í 3
- IV. THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING SAFECOS MOTION FOR REMITTITUR AND DENYING SAFECOS MOTIONS FOR A MISTRIAL OR A NEW TRIALÍ Í Í ..í í .14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	PAGE
Batchelor v. Geico Cas. Co.	
2014 WL 3906312, (M.D. Fla. 2014)í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í	13, 15
Blanchard v. State Farm Mut. Auto Ins. Co.	
575 So.2d 1289 (Fla. 1991)	passim
Bottini v. Geico General Ins. Co.,	
United States District Court, Middle District of Florida, Tampa Divisior	n Case
No.: 8-13-cv-365-T-17AEP (Sept. 23, 2014)	6, 15
Cummingham v. Standard Guaranty Ins. Co.	
630 So.2d 179 (Fla. 1994)	1, 2
Duclos v. Richardson	
113 So.3d 1001 (Fla. 1st DCA 2013)	5
Fonte v. State Dept. of Env. Reg.	
634 So.2d 663 (Fla. 2d DCA 1994)	
Geico General Ins. Co. v. Bottini	
993 So.3d 476 (Fla. 2d DCA 2012)	5
Geico General Ins. Co. v. Paton	
2014 WL 4626860 (Fla. 4th DCA 2014)	11, 15
Geico Indemnity Co. v. DeGrandchamp	
102 So.3d 685 (Fla. 2d DCA 2012)	
Geico Indemnity Co. v. DeGrandchamp	
99 So.3d 625, (Fla. 2d DCA 2012)	
Geico v. Barber	
2014 WL 3966053 (Fla. 5th DCA 2014)	13, 15
Godwin v. State	
592 So.2d 211-212 (Fla. 1992)	
Mazer v. Orange County	
811 So.2d (Fla. 5th DCA 2002)	
Merkle v. Guardianship of Jacoby	
912 So.2d 595 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005)	
Nationwide Mutual Fire Ins. Co. v. Darragh	
95 So.3d 97 (Fla. 5th DCA 2012)	
Normius v. Eckerd Corp.	
813 So.2d 985, 988 (Fla. 2d DCA 2002)	5

Oak Casualty Ins. Co. v. Travelers Indemnity Co.
778 So.2d 483 (Fla. 3d DCA 2001)í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í í
Imhof v. Nationwide Mut. Ins. Co.
643 So.2d 617 (Fla. 1994) 1
Overman v. State Board of Control
62 So.2d 696 (Fla. 1953)13
Safeco Ins. Co. of Ill. v. Fridman
117 So.2d 16 (Fla. 5th DCA 2013)passim
Saul v. Basse
399 So.2d 130 (Fla. 2d DCA 1981)
Soud v. Kendale Inc.
788 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1st DCA 2001) 1
<u>State Farm Mut. Ins. Co. v. Laforet</u>
658 So.2d 55 (Fla. 1995)passim
Talat Enterprises, Inc. v. Aetna Casualty & Surety Co.
753 So.2d 1278 (Fla. 2000) 1
Truelove v. Blount,
954 So.2d 1284 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007)
Whritenour v. Thompson
2014 WL 2536830 (Fla. 2d DCA 2014),

STATUTES

§627.727(10)	passim
§624.155(3)(a)	10, 13
